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KTC Overview

Top 5 Shareholders

1.
KRUNGTHAI BANK PUBLIC 

COMPANY LIMITED
49.29%

2. THAI NVDR COMPANY LIMITED 8.11%

3.
MR. MONGKOL 

PRAKITCHAIWATTANA
5.70%

4.
KKP CAPITAL PUBLIC COMPANY 

LIMITED
2.97%

5.
SOUTH EAST ASIA UK (TYPE C) 

NOMINEES LIMITED
1.57%

(As of 30 Sep 2025)
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• Incorporated in 1996 as a credit card servicing subsidiary company of Krungthai Bank PLC

• In July 2002, KTB sold the credit card portfolio to KTC which subsequently transformed KTC into a full consumer finance company

Payment

Method

Marketing
Acquisition 

Channel

Funding

49.29%

KTC 

KTB

KTC Nano Co., Ltd.

24.95%75.05%

KTC Prepaid Co., Ltd.

KTB Leasing Co., Ltd.

24.95%75.05%

100.00%

(As of 30 Sep 2025)

Shareholder

Structure

KTC Holding

Structure

KTB & KTC 

Business Synergy
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KTB, 
49.29%

Thai 
Instituation, 
18.91%

Thai 
Individual , 
20.08%

Foreign, 
11.71%37,793

Shareholders

2,578
Million Shares
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Personal 

Loan

Auto Title 

Loan
Credit Card

Type of Loan

Minimum

Income
(THB)

Maximum

Credit Line
(THB)

Maximum

Interest Rate 

& Fee

Rate Cap 

History

Multipurpose

Unsecured

Nationwide

1.5x (income < 30K)

3x (income 30 – 50K)

5x (income ≥ 50K)

16%

18% 20%
18% 16%

Apr-04 Jul-07 Sep-17 Aug-20

15,000

Multipurpose

Unsecured

Nationwide

Multipurpose

Secured or Unsecured

Nationwide

- -

1.5x (income < 30K)

5x (income ≥ 30K)
Automotive Value

25% 24%

28% 25%

Jul-05 Aug-20

28%
24%

Jan-19 Aug-20

(As of 30 Sep 2025)

(As of 30 Sep 2025)

Business Structure & BOT Regulations

%Gross 

Receivables

%Total 

Revenue

Credit Card
65.0%

Personal Loan
33.5%

Leasing
1.5%

106,913
Million Baht

Credit Card
61.5%

Personal Loan
37.8%

Leasing
0.7%

20,550
Million Baht



KTC Debt Restructuring & BOT Program “You Fight, We Help” Phase II

Change to 

Long Term 

Personal Loan

15.75% 
Per Annum 48 Months

Assistance 

Measure

Interest 

Rate Period

Convert

Revolving Loan 

to Term Loan

Based on 

Current Agreement
60 Months

Convert

Revolving Loan 
to Term Loan

15% 
Per Annum

60 Months /Qualification:

▪ Not categorized as NPL

▪ Paid interest more than 

principal over the past 5 

years

▪ Monthly Income <20K THB

Lower 

Installment by 

30% 

Based on 

Current Agreement 3 Billing Cycles

Lower Installment 

by 30% 

Based on 

Current Agreement 3 Billing Cycles

60 / 72 / 84

Months

Extend

Payment Term

Based on 

Current Agreement

Convert

Revolving Loan 

to Term Loan

Based on 
Current Agreement 60 Months

84 Months
Debtors can still utilize the 
available credit limit

(Determined on a case-by-

case basis)

Credit Card

KTC PROUD

Cash Card

Severe 

Persistent 

Debt

P BERM 

Car for Cash
(Car & Big Bike)

P BERM 

Car for Cash
(MotorBike)

KTC 

Fixed Loan

Minimum 

Payment

1H25

0.5%
of outstanding

balance

2H25

0.25%
of outstanding

balance

▪ The minimum monthly 

payment is 8%, effective 

through the end of 2025.

▪ Pay 8% or more monthly 

to earn cashback, which 

will be disbursed 
quarterly during 2025.

Debtors interested in participating in the measures under the “You Fight, We Help” project, Phase 1 and Phase 
2, can study the details and apply to join the project at https://www.bot.or.th/khunsoo or visit KTC website for 

further information at https://www.ktc.co.th/khunsoo until 30 September 2025.

Debtors are allowing partial payments expedites bad debt closure.

Measure 1 (Both Performing and Non-Performing Loans) 

“Direct Payment, Retain Assets”

Measure 2 (Non-Performing Loans) 

“Pay, Close, Finish”

Measure 3 (New Measure) (Non-Performing Loans) 

“Pay, Cut Principle”

Unsecured bad loans with outstanding debts not 

exceeding 50,000 Baht per account, contracted before 

Jan 1, 2024
50K

▪ Debt is restructured into a 3-year term loan with a minimum 

monthly payment of 2% of the outstanding principal.

▪ 100% principal reduction

▪ Interest is suspended for 3 years and will be completely waived, 

provided the debtor complies with the payment plan and incurs 

no new debt for 12 months post-enrollment.

▪ Total outstanding debt must be under 5,000 Baht per account.

▪ Unsecured loan balances must be under 10,000 Baht per account.

▪ Secured loan balances (in enforcement) must be under 30,000 

Baht per account.

3-Year Relief Terms:

▪ Payments: Reduced to 50%/70%/90% of original over 3 years; all 

payments apply to principal.

▪ Interest: Suspended for 3 years and waived upon meeting all 

terms, including no new debt for 12 months post-enrollment.

BOT Program “You Fight, We Help” Phase II

Updated 18 Jul 2025 5



Key Highlights
9M2025

Total Portfolio 
(Gross A/R) 

Net Profit

5,707

(The Owner of the Parent)

2.8% 
(YoY)

Total Revenue

20,550 0.6% 
(YoY)

Credit Card

Spending

219,572 3.8% 
(YoY)

106,913 0.7% 
(YoY)

Credit Card

69,451

0.5% 
(YoY)

Unit: THB Million

Personal Loan

35,836

3.0% 
(YoY)

Leasing

1,627

28.8% 
(YoY)

Net Interest Margin

13.2%

Total NPL

1.85%Consolidated

1.57%Separate

NPL Coverage

426.1%Consolidated

470.1%Separate

6
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2,501 2,694 2,757 2,141 2,114

2,140 2,186 2,413

1,802 1,774

877 808 821

610 696

2,599 
3,112

3,631

2,634 2,677

8,117 
8,801

9,622

7,187 7,261

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

34.9% 34.6% 35.0% 35.2% 35.3%

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

Financial Result 9M2025

Recovery Income Fee IncomeInterest Income Personal 

Expense

Other 

Operating Expense
(Other Taxes, F&E and etc.)

Marketing 

Expense
Fee 

Expense

6.1% 
Y/Y

8

2.4% YoY

10.4% Y/Y

16.7% Y/Y

0.6% YoY

Total Revenue

20,550 MB 3.0% YoY

Total Expense

13,116 MB

2.7% YoY

Total Operating Expense 7,261 MB 1.0% YoY

14.0% YoY

1.7% YoY

1.6% YoY

Cost to IncomeUnit: THB Million

Unit: THB Million
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0.2% YoY

14,382 
16,020 16,188 

12,087 12,114 

4,973 

5,557 6,378 

4,661 4,771 

3,421 

3,249 
4,110 

3,086 3,004 

23,231 

25,418 

27,456 

20,434 20,550 

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

1.3% YoY



Expected Credit Loss

Allowance for ECL (Consolidated)

9

17.2% 
Y/Y

Expected Credit Loss

4,561 MB 8.5% YoY

Separate Consolidated

Credit Cost

Expected Credit Loss (Consolidated)

Separate Consolidated

NPL Coverage Ratio

Allowance for ECL
Separate Consolidated

Unit: THB Million

Unit: THB Million

9

8,792 9,763 

7,966 7,610 8,354 

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

8.0% 8.2%
6.7% 6.7% 7.3%

8.4% 8.7%
7.2% 7.2% 7.8%

476%
400% 369% 373%

426%

502% 476%
413% 422% 470%

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

4,868 
5,894 

6,762 

4,985 
4,561 

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

4.7% 5.2% 6.1% 6.3% 5.7%

4.7% 5.0% 5.9% 6.1% 5.6%



inancial Position &
undingF

Balance Sheet Highlight Interest Bearing Debt
(Original Term)

Maturity Profile

5,750 25,990

11,500

31,740
(ST: KTB = 18,030 MB, Others = 13,710 MB)

ST Credit Line

11,500
LT Loan

Available Credit Line

Utilized

AA
Since 

Apr- 2025

AA
Since 

Apr- 2025

4,000 MB, 2.75%
(2025 = 13,000 MB, 2.52%)

45,807 MB, 3.05%

49,807, 3.03%

(As of 30 Sep 2025)

Remaining 

LT Duration

2.19 Years

Loan KTB

Bond KTC

Unit: THB Billion
Unit: THB Billion

Debentures

LT Loan

ST Loan - Excl. KTB 
& Related Parties

ST Loan - KTB & 
Related Parties

Unit: THB Million

Unit: THB Million
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Cost of Fund

12,330 

7,732 8,315 
5,930 

1,000 

3,500 

1,500 
3,000 

2,000 

2,500 
1,500 

15,830 

9,232 
8,315 

8,930 

3,000 

500 
2.66%

2.90%

3.41%

3.37%

2.36%
3.00%

2.26%

2.90%

Nov-25 Dec-25 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

101.8
112.8 111.1 105.4

70.2
77.0

71.2
63.4

31.6 35.8 39.9 42.1

2.22 2.15 1.78 1.51

2022 2023 2024 9M25

Assets Liabilities Equity D/E

8% 4% 8%
1%

8% 10% 9%

10%

10% 14% 15%
21%

74%
71%

68%
68%

61.9
66.9

62.3

55.7

2.39% 2.64% 2.79% 2.93%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

7.00%

8.00%

9.00%

10.00%

 -

 10.00

 20.00

 30.00

 40.00

 50.00

 60.00

 70.00

2022 2023 2024 9M25



17.2% 
Y/Y

Yield on Loan & NIM & COF Net Profit Margin

EPS & Dividend Payout (Separate)

Key Financial Ratio

Yield on Loan NIM COF

ROE & ROA
Separate Consolidated

Separate Consolidated

ROE

ROA

Earning Per Share

(THB/Share)

Dividend Per Share 

(THB/Share)

Dividend Payout Ratio
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30.5%
28.7%

27.1% 27.2% 27.8%

31.1%

28.9%
27.6% 27.7%

28.7%

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

14.6% 14.8% 14.5% 14.7% 14.8%

13.2% 13.2% 12.9% 13.1% 13.2%

2.39% 2.64% 2.79% 2.83% 2.93%

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

7.4% 6.8% 6.6% 6.8% 7.0%

7.6% 6.8% 6.7% 6.9% 7.2%

24.3%
21.8%

19.7% 20.1%
18.6%

24.6%

21.6%
19.9% 20.4%

19.0%

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

2.77 2.81 2.92
2.18 2.28 

41.5%
45.2% 45.2%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

45.0%

50.0%

 -

 1.00

 2.00

 3.00

 4.00

 5.00

 6.00

 7.00

2022 2023 2024 9M24 9M25

1.15
1.27 1.32
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Credit Card Industry & Market Share

PCE (THB Trillion)GDP Growth (%YoY)

Credit Card 

Spending
Credit Card 

Portfolio

No. of  

Credit Cards

Commercial Bank Non-Commercial Bank KTC

Credit Card 

Penetration Total Credit Card 

Spending (THB Trillion)

Total Credit Card 

Spending (%)

13

1.39 1.49 1.57 1.73 1.89 1.64 1.65 2.00 2.17 2.23 1.10 

6.96 7.06 7.30 7.58 8.00 8.30 8.42 
9.47 

10.34 10.82 

5.47 
20.0% 21.1% 21.6% 22.8% 23.6% 19.8% 19.6% 21.2% 21.0% 20.6% 20.0%

-10.0%

10.0%

30.0%

50.0%

70.0%

90.0%

 -

 2.00

 4.00

 6.00

 8.00

 10.00

 12.00

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 6M25

3.1% 3.4% 4.2% 4.2% 2.2%
-6.2%

1.6% 2.6% 1.9% 2.5% 2.8%

-10.0%

10.0%

30.0%

50.0%

51.3% 51.9% 49.5% 49.2%

48.7% 48.1% 50.5% 50.8%

14.0% 14.5% 14.1% 14.5%

2022 2023 2024 9M25

35.0%
44.1%

46.8% 45.8%

65.0% 55.9% 53.2% 54.2%

11.9% 12.2% 13.1% 13.3%

2022 2023 2024 9M25

62.0% 62.8% 62.4% 64.8%

38.0% 37.2% 37.6% 35.2%

9.9% 10.0% 10.5% 11.1%

2022 2023 2024 9M25



Credit Card Performance

KTC Non-Performing Loan (Stage 3) (THB Million)Total Credit Card Receivables (THB Million)

Portfolio 

Growth

Acquisition

Channel

Portfolio 

Quality

Industry 

(%YoY)

KTC 

(%YoY)
NPL 

Industry

NPL KTC

Acquisition Channel (%)

14

Credit Card

Spending

KTC Credit Card Spending (THB Million)

Industry 

(%YoY)

KTC 

(%YoY)

No. of Credit Card 
(Million Cards)

Acquisition Channel (%)

KTB

Outsource & 

Telesale

Online

Others

Marketing

2.55 2.64 2.80 2.90

15.4%

7.2%

-0.7%

0.5%

8.5%
3.3%

1.8%

-1.6%

21.7%

11.4%
10.1%

3.8%

21.5%

8.5%
2.5% 0.1%

238,257 
265,383 292,146 

219,572 

2022 2023 2024 9M25

32%
21% 22% 28%

24%

23% 18%
20%

26%
34%

28% 6%

14% 16%
28%

43%

5% 6% 4% 4%

2022 2023 2024 9M25

730 851 923 791 793 

2022 2023 2024 1H25 9M25

1.06% 1.15% 1.25% 1.14% 1.15%

1.90%

2.47% 2.47%
2.12% 2.16%

69,462 
74,441 73,954 

69,451 

2022 2023 2024 9M25



Personal Loan Performance

KTC Non-Performing Loan (Stage 3) (THB Million)Total Personal Loan Receivables (THB Million)

Portfolio 

Growth

Acquisition

Channel

Portfolio 

Quality

Market Share

Industry 

(%YoY)

KTC 

(%YoY)

NPL 

Industry

NPL KTC

Commercial Bank Non-Commercial Bank KTC

No. of Accounts
(Accounts)

Acquisition Channel (%)

15

KTB

Direct Sale &

Telesale

Others

Online

743,767 721,743 688,855 704,536 

10.4%
7.5%

1.1%

3.0%

17.9%
13.5%

1.3%

-0.7%

32,283 34,716 35,096 35,836 

2022 2023 2024 9M25

26%
17% 21% 25%

65%
73% 61% 63%

3% 7%
11% 9%

6% 3%
6% 3%

2022 2023 2024 9M25

2.93%
3.52% 3.40%

3.09% 3.17%

2.81% 2.99%
2.46% 2.32% 2.40%

896 1,024 853 
812 850 

2022 2023 2024 1H25 9M25

70.4% 73.1% 73.9% 74.4%

29.6% 26.9% 26.1% 25.6%

4.3% 4.1% 4.1% 4.2%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2022 2023 2024 9M25
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1.95%

Target vs
Actual 2025

Net Profit

Total Portfolio Growth

Credit Card 

Spending Growth (%)

Y2025
Target

Y2024
Actual

KTC PROUD Portfolio 

Growth (%)

New Booking of  

P BERM Car for Cash

Portfolio Quality 

(%NPL)

9M25
Actual

7,437

1.1%

10.1%

0.6%
(0-90 Days)

2,437

> 7,437

4-5%

≤ 2.0%

10%

3%

3,000

5,707

Unit: THB Million

0.7%

1.85%

3.8%

0.8%

1,650

17



Net Profit

>Y2025

Total 

Portfolio 

Growth

1-2%

Personal Loan 

Portfolio 

Growth

2%

Credit Card 

Spending 

Growth

5%

Portfolio 

Quality

(%NPL)

≤ 2.0%

Target 2026



AGENDA
Overview & 

Key Highlights

Overview & 

Key HighlightsKTC Overview & Key Highlights 

Financial Results

Consumer Finance Industry & 

KTC Portfolio Performance

Target vs Actual 2025

KTC Sustainability

1

2

3

4

5

19



KTC Sustainability
KTC is a member company in the payment and retail lending business 

with an emphasis on being a trusted organization with sustainable growthVision

To provide better financial products and services to enhance 

quality of life for all Thais
Purpose

Activities

Better Products & Services

Economic Dimension
Better Climate

Environmental Dimension
Better Quality of Life

Social Dimension

DISCAILMER STATEMENT: THE USE BY KRUNGTHAI CARD PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED OFANY MSCI ESG RESEARCH LLC OR ITS AFFILIATES (“MSCI”) DATA, AND THE USE OF MSCI LOGOS, TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS OR INDEX NAMES HEREIN, DO NOT CONSTITUTE A 

SPONSORSHIP, ENDORSEMENT, RECOMMENDATION, OR PROMOTION OF KRUNGTHAI CARD PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED BY MSCI.  MSCI SERVICES AND DATA ARE THE PROPERTY OF MSCI OR ITS INFORMATION PROVIDERS, AND ARE PROVIDED ‘AS-IS’ AND WITHOUT 

WARRANTY.  MSCI NAMES AND LOGOS ARE TRADEMARKS OR SERVICE MARKS OF MSCI.

ISO/IEC certified

Adopting an International Sustainability 

Reporting Framework, the Global Reporting 

Initiatives Standards (GRI Standards) since 

2019
: With Reference

The Information Security 

Management System 

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The Privacy Information 

Management System

ISO/IEC 27701:2019

World Class StandardsNational Awards International Awards

FTSE4Good Index 

Constituents since 

2021

MSCI ESG Ratings 

BBB Since July 2023

Member of S&P Global Sustainability 

Yearbook 2025 for the second 

consecutive year since 2024

PCI DSS Version 3.2.1-Acquiring Service

20

“Operating innovatively and responsibly to unleash financial 

resilience in accordance with the laws and corporate values”

KTC partners 

with Wall 

Street English 

to advance 

lifelong 

learning

KTC expands financial 

access for Lalamove 

Driver partners with 

P’ BERM’ loans, no 

guarantor needed. 

“Exploiting financial solutions and 

environmental stewardship to support decarbonization”
“Providing inclusive financial solutions and investing in 

talents that empower equitable communities”

Membership of the Thai 

Private Sector Collective 

Action Against Corruption 

since 2016

Certified as an ESG100 company and recognized for outstanding 

sustainability performance by Thaipat Institute since 2016

In SETTHSI Index since 
2020 & SET ESG Ratings 

AAA since 2023

Excellence CG Scoring by Thai Institute 

of Directors Association (IOD) since 

2016 (Based on OECD Principles of CG) 

KTC has been upgraded 

to an “AA” corporate and 

debt rating by TRIS 

Rating

KTC wins Thailand’s Top 

Corporate Brand Value 

Award 2024 for the 6th 

Year

Best Public Company of the 

Year 2025 in Finance & 

Securities category – Money & 

Banking Awards by Money & 

Banking Magazine

The first female CEO 

awarded for the 

Coaching Advocacy 

Impact Award

KTC teams up with 100+ hospitals to 

ease rainy season healthcare costs.

KTC’s strategic 

upskilling transforms 

sales teams into 

financial service experts

From Home to the World: KTC 

FIT Talk 19 unites partners to 

drive clean energy solutions 

toward net zero

KTC partners with Krungthai 

Bank to advance financial 

literacy among university 
students under “กรุงไทยรัก 

Smart University”

KTC joins forces with TCSD to decode 

cyber threats in the AI Era
KTC champions experiential legal 

education for Walailak University 

students

KTC promotes sustainable living 

with special offers: 

• Redeem points for an instant 

20% discount, 0% installment 

up to 10 months and get 

cashback up to 37,000 Baht 

for customers who install 

solar roof with Thai Watsadu 

• Up to 12% cashback for EV 

bookings with KTC credit 

cards, encouraging eco-

friendly vehicle adoption 

across Thailand

Excellent AGM 
Scoring by 

Thai Investors 

Association (TIA) in 

2024

KTC secures Asia-Pacific 

Financial Security Award for the 

second consecutive year

Participation

Participant of the UN Global Compact since 

Sep 2025



Yield on Loan Interest Income / Average Gross A/R

Net Interest Margin (Interest Income - Financial Costs) / Average Gross A/R

Cost of Fund Finance Costs / Average Borrowing (Including Lease Liability)

Appendix | KTC Ratio Formula

Net Profit Margin Profit Attributable to Owners of the Parent / Total Revenue

ROE Profit Attributable to Owners of the Parent / Average Equity (Attributable to Owners of the Parent)

ROA Profit Attributable to Owners of the Parent / Average Total Asset

Cost to Income Total Operating Expense / Total Revenue

Credit Cost Expected Credit Loss (ECL) / Total Gross A/R 

NPL Coverage Ratio Total Allowance / (Total Stage 3 + NPL (Excluding Accrued Interest))

D/E Total Liability / Total Equity

%NPL (Total Stage 3 (Excluding Accrued Interest)) / Total Gross A/R (Excluding Accrued Interest)

Remark: Annualized income statement items: Multiply by 4 for 3-month, 2 for 6-month, and 4/3 for 9-month performance

Balance sheet items: Use the average of beginning and ending period balances (e.g., average total asset = (Dec 23 + Sep 24) / 2 for 9M24)

21



Disclaimer: This presentation is intended only for use by Krungthai Card Public Company Limited (KTC). No copy or use of this presentation should occur without the permission of 

KTC. KTC retains all intellectual property interests associated with the presentation. KTC makes no claim, promise, or guarantee of any kind about the accuracy, completeness, or 

satisfactoriness of the content of the presentation and expressly disclaims liability for errors and omissions in such content

irktc@ktc.co.th

THANK YOU

22

mailto:irktc@ktc.co.th
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